_ — HERLANZ / Components
BT =AHILT—4 / Technical Datall —
No. 2% / Part name #=E / Pcs #E / Material - RmEME / Color-Finish
#ifhILY / Recommended torque 1 a—+—Javy A FILSH A F R~ ADC12 VA= TS B (NEENLE)
M25 : 0.15N*m ~ 02N*m Corner block Diecast aluminium ADC12 Silver , Black*Painted (Unfinished inside)
9 IR ) TILEHRE A A6063S-T5 D)L —- BRI (NERENIE)
M3.M4 : 0.3N*m ~ 0.6N-m Frame Extruded aluminium A6063S-T5 Silver-Painted (Unfinished inside)
2 IL—L . 7 LR EH A6063S-T5 D)L —- BRI (RERENLIE)
Panel support frame Extruded aluminium A6063S-T5 Silver*Painted (Unfinished inside)
4 ISRV ) 7 JLZHR A1100P DN— R (EEERNE)
Panel Aluminium A1100P Silver*Painted (Conductive inside)
5 HN— : 7 LS4 A1100P DN — R (EEERNE)
Top cover Aluminium A1100P Silver=Painted (Conductive inside)
6 TFTHNR— 1 7 ILZHR A1100P DIbN—- B (REERNE)
:‘\Q Bottom cover Aluminium A1100P Silver=Painted (Conductive inside)
N TLE TPE (T5ZK) IS5vy
7 Rubber feet 4 TPE (Elastomer) Black
TILZE FILZ & PYard L SIIN—-TFILIA+ & TS5YY
Aluminium feet Aluminium & Silicone Silver*Anodized & Black
o EMCY—IJLEH R4k 1 BEMHME (UL94V-0) Ao L—
EMC shielding gasket Conductive fiber UL94V-0 Metallic gray
9 HHE X (ILM3 x 8) 16 % i LAYF
Screw (Flat head M3 - 8) Steel Nickel plated
10 HAFTE X (BFM3 x 5) g % =T ILAYE
T Screw (Trapezoid head M3 - 5) Steel Nickel plated
F view » WAAER (/A1 KM4 x 8) 4 &% =fEsOA—k
Screw (Bind head M4 - 8) Steel Black trivalent chromate
1 BRFER GETRHLEFAM25 x 7) e &% —ubLAvE
Screw (Captive pan head M2.5 - 7) Steel Nickel plated
°
FIZ / Product Number 3
AUPE - - :
8
Hti& W-Ti%k D~ti& ER/A ERP/H) B iLFk
H dimension ~ W dimension D dimension Feet (R or A) Screw (P or H) Color Type
1
BAL#E / Feet specification EHE X{L#k / Original trapezoid head screw specification
10 12
4 2
[R]= L2 / Rubber feet ZILERE / Aluminium feet [P] 75 / Phillips 7Nf8 / Hexagon-socket
£ {t%k / Color Type
€5 / Cod +—Javs /c block iR / F \RIL / Panel | WA—/T THh/\— /B i/ Tite A1
05 ode a—7— Y orner bloc A rame /NS ane IN— op cover IN— ottom cover TAKACHI **EtA*ing?‘%*%:E% o . R R
N N N N N = \ R — —
SS < )LsN— / Silver $)LsN— / Silver | T JLs\— / Silver < )LsN— / Silver < )LsN— / Silver INFIVIERBEMC Y — LR 7 —2 @ S
sB J59% / Black S LIN— / Silver | SILiN— / Silver | ILsS— / Silver S LIN— / Silver TARCTIE POTRONICS FICTOSIREG0- TP | EMC SHIELDED ENCLOSURE with DETACHABLE PANELS |———-
&R/ Approved 18X/ Checked #[X/Created FIF /Product number >
iR e fE A AUPE222-20-1600-0O00 —
~N— /Page

1ERK B /Date

2025/06/02

1

AREDEFEIIBRRSHINDFER T E(CIRBELET . / Copyright (C) TAKACHI ELECTRONICS ENCLOSURE CO., LTD. All Rights Reserved.




A-A(1:4) C-C(1:4)

S /)
[ [© o]
el 0 o
Aol [ee] ™
— » —
Rl N
[0 |o DR
(o m—c"
153
146 192
D view A view C view B view
20105 16130.5
<— A
BJ L BJ [
B B
Te)
o
+ JL JL
o
N
N
| @ O | ) o
l=— A
4/ Title A —
A == o I3 < >
TAKACHI| BASHIHFERIE ISRILEBEMCS — LR —R O L
TAKACHI ELECTRONICS ENCLOSURE CO., LTD. | EMC SHIELDED ENCLOSURE with DETACHABLE PANELS
7&K R/ Approved t&X/Checked #I[X]/Created FIE /Product number RE/Scale
1:4
thig ES GRS AUPE222-20-16000 —
~N— /Page
1ERK B /Date 2025/06/02 2 /1
AREDEFEIIBRRSHINDFER T E(CIRBELET . / Copyright (C) TAKACHI ELECTRONICS ENCLOSURE CO., LTD. All Rights Reserved.




C fBl#® / C Frame

219.5

14

M@ / Front side

D {8I#% / D Frame

M / Front side

110

E. . Vel \g
S D

2-M3FH SR
2-M3 Countersunk

X R+ E+ R / Same on the other side.

213.2

22.5

3.3

3.3

E @ / Back side

S / Back side

a4/ Title
TAKACHI| Bt ahFERTE IR O]
TAKACHI ELECTRONICS ENCLOSURE CO., LTD. Frame
23/ Approved t&X/Checked #I[X]/Created FIFE /Product number RE/Scale
1:3
iR E: B e
H222 - D160 1ERk B /Date 2025/04/30 3 /17

AREDEFEIIBRRSHINDFER T E(CIRBELET . / Copyright (C) TAKACHI ELECTRONICS ENCLOSURE CO., LTD. All Rights Reserved.




16

225

126

o
©
2-M2.5
150 5.5 105
©
A
O O o
Y el ' yptyptrrr
5 5 3 3.3
2-M3FYIR
2—-M3 Countersunk
147K / Total 4 pieces
4/ Title
TAKACHI| HAZHINFEKIE IL—L @ G
TAKACHI ELECTRONICS ENCLOSURE CO., LTD. Panel support frame
£2/Approved #% X/ Checked #I[X]/Created FIE /Product number RE/Scale
1:1
iR T L2 o) R—/Page

W200 YER B /Date 2022/11/16 4 /17

AREDEFEIIBRRSHINDFER T E(CIRBELET . / Copyright (C) TAKACHI ELECTRONICS ENCLOSURE CO., LTD. All Rights Reserved.




A /\FRRJL / A Panel

149.5
K (3
Lo
~
o
N
[ € ol

A#-Ti% / Max dim.142+0.5
R / Front side

B /\®:)L / B Panel

28 28 |
A4 N
3 3

L NZ Nz

M / Front side

AL / Max dim.187.1£05

4-M25F AR RY—T
4-Metal sleeve for M2.5

3.5

2 126
o
S
N
M / Back side
ZE | / Back side
4/ Title
TAKACHI| X2 hFERIE ISR () C}
TAKACHI ELECTRONICS ENCLOSURE CO., LTD. Panel
7&K R/ Approved 1&[/Checked #[X/Created FIE /Product number RE/Scale
1:3
i 2 GES T
H222 — W200 e B /Date 2025/04/30 5 /7

AREDEFEIIBRRSHINDFER T E(CIRBELET . / Copyright (C) TAKACHI ELECTRONICS ENCLOSURE CO., LTD. All Rights Reserved.




189.4

4-R14.7 4-24.5
170 2
O G O O
™
o
+
[9p]
£
< ©
g @ ¥
— A =
H\q REES—IMEY
:":. Surface protective film side
=
i
O O O O

H#~ti% / Max dim. 153+0.5

M@ / Front side ZEm / Back side

mn4/Title
. A .
TAKACHI| HAZHINFEKIE FN— () C}
TAKACHI ELECTRONICS ENCLOSURE CO., LTD. Top cover
= = TS . RE/Scale
£%/Approved t&X/Checked #I[X]/Created FIE /Product number
1:2
k4
thiR E3 B —
W200 - D160 1ERk B /Date 2022/11/16 6 7/ 7
AREDEFEIIBRRSHINDFER T E(CIRBELET . / Copyright (C) TAKACHI ELECTRONICS ENCLOSURE CO., LTD. All Rights Reserved.




189.4

170
4-R147 4-04.5
141.4 2
O C C C
6] o 0] 0]
™
o
H
™
£
el
z 8 3 3
= - 7 =
> e — Ml
s Surface protective film side
R
i
N N N N
\/ W/ \/ \/
4-M4
EH#~Ti% / Max dim. 153+0.5
M@ / Front side Z M / Back side

mn4/Title
. A R
TAKACHI| HAZHINFEKIE THhi— () C}
TAKACHI ELECTRONICS ENCLOSURE CO., LTD. Bottom cover
T - - RE/Scale
£%/Approved 1&[/Checked #I[X]/Created FIE /Product number
1:2
k4
iR E3 B4 e
W200 - D160 1ERk B /Date 2022/11/16 7 /71
AREDEFEIIBRRSHINDFER T E(CIRBELET . / Copyright (C) TAKACHI ELECTRONICS ENCLOSURE CO., LTD. All Rights Reserved.




